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3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60965 GHz -46.64 dBm -33.64 dB 3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60905 GHz -51,95 dBm -38.95 dB
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61836 GHz 15,35 dBm -14,65 dB 3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63164 GHz 15.24 dBm -14.76 dB
3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64027 GHz -53.47 dBm -40.47 dB 3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64013 GHz -46.57 dBm -33.57 dB
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64504 GHz -48.69 dBm -35.69 dB 3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64335 GHz -45,64 dBm -32.64 dB
3.660 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67358 GHz -48.58 dBm -23.58 dB 3.660 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66075 GHz -47,31 dBém -22.31 dB
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3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62091 GHz -1.42 dBm -31.42 dB
3.640 GHz 3.041 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64007 GHz -43.67 dBm -30.67 dB
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3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65777 GHz -46.97 dBm -21.97 dB 3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65955 GHz -48.85 dBm -23.85 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67815 GHz -41.05 dBm -28.05 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67477 GHz -47.97 dém -34.97 d&
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67914 GHz -44,36 dBm -31.36 dB 3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.67960 GHz -51.61 dém -38.61d8
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68586 GHz 15.11 dBm -14.89 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69918 GHz 15.04 dBm -14.96 d&
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70058 GHz -51.41 dBm -38.41 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70038 GHz -30.02 dBm -17.02 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70274 GHz -46.36 dBm -33.36 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70211 GHz -33.29 dBm -20.29 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71124 GHz -46.92 dBm -21.92 dB 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71084 GHz -43.54 dBm -18.54 dB
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3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65985 GHz -46.26 dBm -21.28 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67891 GHz -38.52 dBm -25.52 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67987 GHz -43.28 dBm -30.28 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68840 GHz -1.69 dBm -31.60 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70017 GHz -33.95 dBm -20.95 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70185 GHz -34.80 dBm -21.80 dB
3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71074 GHz -40.29 dBm -15.20 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72134 GHz -44.17 dBm -4,17 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52837 GHz -45.29 dBm -5.29 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51856 GHz -48.13 dBm -8.13 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53777 GHz -42.52 dBm -17.52 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53975 GHz -47.20 dém -22.20 d&
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54824 GHz -33.10 dBm -20,10 dB 3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54887 GHz -47.28 dBm -34.28 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54980 GHz -29.33 dBm -16.33 dB 3.543 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54910 GHz -51.70 dBm -38.70 d&
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55107 GHz 14.68 dBm -15.32 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56893 GHz 14.83 dBm -15.17 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57007 GHz -52.23 dBm -39.23 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57000 GHz -26.91 dBm -13.91 dB
3.571 GHz 3,590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57222 GHz -48.30 dBm -35.30 dB 3.571 GHz 3,500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57128 GHz -35.83 dBm -22.83 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52985 GHz —41.48 dBm -1.48 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53995 GHz -37.07 dBm -12.07 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54878 GHz -33.54 dBm -20.54 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54975 GHz -37.33 dBm -24.33 dB
3,550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55935 GHz -4.08 dBm -34.08 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57000 GHz -35.72 dBm -22.72 dB
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3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58299 GHz -46.99 dBm -21.99 dB 3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58896 GHz -47.98 dBm -22.98 dB
3.500 GHz 3,609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60533 GHz -44,23 dBm -31.23 db 3.590 GHz 3,609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60213 GHz -48.81 dém -35.81de
3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60999 GHz -43.94 dBm -30.94 dB 3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60916 GHz -53.11 dBm -40.11 dB
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61606 GHz 14,49 dBm -15,51 dB 3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63389 GHz 14,44 dBm -15.56 dB
3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64044 GHz -53.51 dBm -40.51 dB 3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64052 GHz -45.04 dBm -32.04 dB
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64166 GHz -49.02 dBm -36.02 dB 3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64109 GHz -44,77 dBm -31.77 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60740 GHz -38.19 dBm -25.19 dB
3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60972 GHz -42.61 dBm -29.61 dB
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62435 GHz -4,39 dBm -34,39 dB
3.640 GHz 3.041 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64044 GHz -42.67 dBm -29.67 dB
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64147 GHz -37.03 dBm -24.03 dB
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3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65985 GHz -47.06 dBm -22.08 dB 3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65985 GHz -48.99 dBm -23.99 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67891 GHz -33.48 dBm -20.48 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67477 GHz -48.65 dBm -35.65 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67999 GHz -29,38 dBm -16,38 dB 3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.67902 GHz -52.63 dBm -39.63 d&
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3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70666 GHz -48.22 dBm -35.22 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70176 GHz -33.53 dBm -20.53 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52599 GHz -46.53 dBm -6.53 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52837 GHz -46.56 dBm -6.56 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53837 GHz -42.52 dBm -17.52 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53767 GHz -45.21 dém -20.21 dé
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54851 GHz -27.28 dBm -14.28 dB 3.540 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54851 GHz -37.29 dBm -24.29 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -25.63 dBm -12.63 dB 3.543 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54994 GHz -51.09 dBm -38.09 d8
3.550 GHz 3,560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55036 GHz 16.56 dBm -13.44 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55468 GHz 16.73 dBm -13.27 d8
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56013 GHz -52.39 dBm -39.39 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56082 GHz -47.87 dBm -34.67 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56122 GHz -42.02 dBm -29.02 dB 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56122 GHz -37.12 dBm -24.12 dB
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3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54860 GHz -25.12 dBm -12.12 de
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3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58866 GHz -47.45 dBm -22.45 dB 3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58776 GHz -47.95 dBm -22,95 dB
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3.660 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66970 GHz -49,28 dBm -24.28 dB 3.660 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66213 GHz -47.87 dém -22.87 de&
— —_— — _—
( )j J q v { ] J ) e

L2022 13:07

Middle Channel / FullRB

N/A

Ref Level 25.00 dBm Offset 17,20 d&
SGL Count 100/100

Mode Auto Sweep

@1 Avgpwr
20 déh[‘ﬂif heck PABS
Line _§PURIOUS_|INE_ABS PABS
10 dBm
0ds
10 d8 -
-20 dBrv
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS |
T
40 dBm ! !
o
n = (>
50 dB
=70 dBm
Start 3.53 GHz 1407 pts Stop 3.72 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58776 GHz -47.58 dBm -22.58 dB
3.500 GHz 3,609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60834 GHz -40,21 dBm -27.21 dB
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3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65985 GHz -46.43 dBm -21.43 dB 3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65688 GHz -48.78 dBm -23.78 dB
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1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.49288 GHz -54.15 dBm -14.15 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.10074 GHz -E0,71 dBm -10.71 d8
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.24351 GHz -44.79 dBm -4.79 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.52165 GHz -50.43 dBm -10.43 dB
3,610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61896 GHz -51.19 dBm -26.19 dB 22,000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.69733 GHz -50,35 dBm -10.35 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHZ S67 27686 MHZ -55.40 dBm -15.40dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.24573 GHz -40, 19 dBm -0.15 db
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.95276 GHz 54,22 dim -14.22 de 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.54065 GHz -50.47 dBm -10.47 di
3,000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.31585 GHz -44,93 dBm -4.93 dB 22,000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,96775 GHz -50,47 dBrm -10.47 dB
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1,000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.95376 GHz -54.12 dBm -1412dp 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.39072 GHz -47.76 dBm -7.76 db
3,000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.38843 GHz 44,82 dBm -4.02 di 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.53665 GHz -50.44 dim ~10.44 di
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3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97126 GHz -54.28 dBm -14.28 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.10124 GHz -40.57 dBm -09.57 dB
3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.24351 GHz -46.20 dBm -6.20 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.56965 GHz -50.55 dBm -10.55 dB
3,610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.62412 GHz -49,60 dBm -24.60 dB 22,000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.97725 GHz -50,46 dBm -10.46 dB
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3,000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,31347 GHz -44,55 dBm -4.55 dB 22,000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,99525 GHz -50,39 dém -10.39 d8
3,720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.91918 GHz -48,57 dém -2.97 db 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.44428 GHz -46,23 dém -6.23 db
L JU ) L ) o
Spectrum - Spectrum -
Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 17.20 d8 Mode &uto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dem  Offset 17.20 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 1007100
(@1 Avghwr (@1 vgrwr
Limit ¢heck Limit ¢heck
_10 ddpe_$PURIOUS LINE ABS 10 diRE—_$RURIOUS LINE ABS
-20 df -20 df
-a0 -30
S_LINE_ABS, | = LINE_ABS,
. L X Manielinn, A e
70 -70
-80 -80
-an -80
Start 30.0 MHz 16005 pts Stop 7.0 GHz Start 3.75 GHz 69005 pts Stop 36.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions.
Rongelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Ppowerabs | ALimit | Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW 1 Frequency |__Powerabs | ALimit |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHZ B51.42179 MHz “55.43 dbm 1543 0B 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHZ 6.52735 GHz -49.62 dbm -5.82 db
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3,000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.38366 GHz 44,25 dim -4.25 d 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.57665 GHz -50.42 dim -10.42 de
3,530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHZ 3.63720 GHz -44.28 dBim -19.28 d 22.000 GHz 30.000 GH2 1.000 MHz 29.99125 GHz -50.41 dBm -10.41 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.03001 GHz -50.04 dBm -10.04 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.98975 GHz -48.07 dBm -8.07 dB
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FGIN1011H

LTE Band 48 / 15MHz

Lowest Channel / QPSK

Spectrum

=

Spectrum

Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 17.20 d8 Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dem  Offset 17.20 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 1007100
(@1 Avghwr (@1 fvgrwr
Limit ¢heck Limit ¢heck
_10 ddpE—fiEURIOUS LINE ABS _10 4ing _$PURIOUS JINE_ABS
20 df 20 o
- -0
S_LINE_ABS, LINE_ABS,
it
— — A T i,
70
-70
-80
.80 d
o0
50
15005 pts Stop 7.0 GHz
Start 7.0 GHz 6200+ pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Rangeup | RBW 1 Frequency |__Powerabs | ALimit | Spurious Emissions
1.000 GHz 1.000 MHZ 556, 64908 MHz -55.52 dBm -15.52 db Rangelow | RangeUp | REW | Frequenc Power Abs | ALimit |
2.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.63434 GHz -54,21 dBin -14.21 d8 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99175 GHz -52.04 dBim -12.04 dB
3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.24401 GHz -48.06 dBm -8.08 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.54315 GHz -£0.12 dBm -10.12 dB
3,610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61082 GHz -48 66 dBm -23.66 dB 22,000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29,99525 GHz -50,37 dBm -10.37 de
3,720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93183 GHz -49.,92 dém -9.92 db 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.99125 GHz -468,17 dém -8.17 db
L JU ) L JU ) o
Spectrum - Spectrum 2
Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 17.20 d8 Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dem  Offset 17.20 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 1007100
(@1 Avghwr (@1 fvgrwr
Limit ¢heck Limit ¢heck
_10 dipe _$PURIOUS | INE_ABS _10 dinE _$PURIOUS_LINE ABS
20 df 20 d
-0 -0
LINE_ABS, LINE_ABS,
]
vy
0 S
70 -70
80 df -80 di
-a0 -80
Start 30.0 MHz 15004 pts Stop 7.0 GHz Start 7.0 GHz 6200+ pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW. | Freguenc: | __Powerabs | Alimit___| Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW. | Frequency |__Powerabs | Alimit___|
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHZ 52510495 MHz -55.30 dBm -15.30 db 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.23673 GHz -47.05 dBm -7.05 db
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.47838 GHz -54.46 dim “14.46 di 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.54865 GHz -50.37 dbm -10.37 de
3,000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.31135 GHz -47,95 dBrm -7.95 dB 22,000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,99425 GHz -50,51 dBrm -10.51 @
3,720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 5.94563 GHz -48,73 dém -0.73 db 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.98625 GHz -46,15 dém -6.15 db
L JU ) L ) o
Spectrum 2 Spectrum 2
Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 17.20 d8 Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dem  Offset 17.20 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 1007100
(@1 Avghwr (@1 fvgrwr
Limit ¢heck Limit ¢heck
_10 ddpE—fiEURIOUS LINE ABS 10 ddne _BPURIOUS_LINE_ABS
20 df 20 o
a0 30
S_LINE_ABS, LINE_ABS,
— . RN Joere., N
70
-70
-80
.80 d
a0
50
Start 30.0 MHz 16005 pts Stop 7.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Start 7.0 GHz 6200+ pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Rongelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |__Powerabs | ALimit | Spurious Emissions
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 591 51674 MHz -55,28 dBm 15,29 dB Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | |__powerabs | auimit |
1,000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2,96476 GHz -54,28 dBm -14.28 dp 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.66499 GHz -53.03 dBm -13.03 de
3,000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37889 GHz 47,51 dBm -7.51d 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.56165 GHz -50,50 dBm -10.50 de
3,530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHZ 3.63071 GHz -46.60 dBm -21.60 d8 22.000 GHz 30.000 GH2 1.000 MHz 29.99575 GHz -50.53 dBm -10.53 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93803 GHz -40.02 dBm -9.92 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.98325 GHz -48.20 dBm -8.20 dB
L]
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